

24 M A C T 1095/25
MALTI Vs. SURENDER

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Kapil Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

R1 in person.

Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. Proxy counsel for R2/insurance.

Time sought by R2 to file reply. DAR shows that there is no statutory defence or violation. R2 is directed to come with legal offer for settlement before lok adalat on 10.01.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.01.2026