

5 M A C T 1095-25
MALTI Vs. SURENDER

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Kapil Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner
None for R1.
Ms. Deepanshi, proxy,counsel for Insurance
Company/R2.

Ld. counsel for R2 has filed legal offer of Rs. 96,912/-. however, it is submitted by ld. counsel or petitioner that the petitioner has suffered more than what is offered and petitioner is likely be permanently disabled. Therefore, ld. counsel has moved an application for assessment of disability.

Application is heard and disposed off separately.

Petitioner is also directed to share all the medical documents and treatment record with the insurance company for revision of offer.

Concerned MS, BSA Hospital is directed to forward the disability certificate of petitioner before 14.03.2026.

List before Lok Adalat on 14.03.2026. Copy of this order be also sent to concerned MS, BSA Hospital for compliance.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.02.2026