

1 M A C T 1095/25  
MALTI Vs. SURENDER

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Kapil Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner in person.

R1 in person.

Sh. Dilip Kumar, ld. counsel for R2/insurance.

The insurance company has already filed legal offer.

As the offer has been given by R2, the fact of  
negligence is considered to be admitted. In such circumstances,  
the only issue remains is of quantum of compensation.

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material  
on record following issues are framed as under:-

1. For what quantum of compensation,  
petitioner is entitled? OPP.
2. Relief.

No other issues arises or pressed upon.

**Notice** be also issued to **MS BSA Hospital** to file the  
report on disability for NDOH.

List for PE by way of affidavit on 22.08.2026.

Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the  
opposite party/counsel at least ten days before NDOH against  
acknowledgment.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
04.06.2026